Bismarck-Mandan MPO

TIP [2026-29 Amendment
Project Year(s) (2026
Entity Project Federal State Local Total Federal Funding Source
NDDOT 26.1.01 (old) $1,160,152 $0 $273,373 $1,433,525 HEU (Safety Project)
- 25.1.A (new)

Project Description:

This amendment removes this project (the reconstruction of the east/west and north/south turn lanes at 19th St and Century Ave, along with
signal work) from the 2026-29 TIP. The project is being funded in FY 2025 in the 2025-28 TIP. The PCN is 23645.

Consistency with the
Bismarck-Mandan MPO
Metropolitan
Transportation Plan:

This project is currently in the TIP and is therefore consistent with the Arrive 2050 MTP.

Amendment Approved on

by the Bismarck-Mandan MPO Policy Board

Bismarck-Mandan MPO Policy Board Chair




Bismarck-Mandan MPO

TIP |2026-2029 Amendment

Project Year(s) (2026

Entity . Project Federal State Local Total Federal Funding Source

$175,000 $0 (Bismarck) $1,750,000 IM (Interstate

NDDOT 26.6.12 (new) $1,575,000
Maintenance)

This amendment adds a new project for microsurfacing on |-94 from east of midway to east of the junction of 1-94 and US 83 (roughly 6.8

miles). The PCN is 24743.

Project Description:

This project is consistent with the Arrive 2050 MTP, specifically with objective 1 of the Maintenance Goal.

Consistency with the
Bismarck-Mandan MPO
Metropolitan
Transportation Plan:

by the Bismarck-Mandan MPO Policy Board

Amendment Approved on

Lt D<)
AL A/ Bismarck-Mandan MPO Policy Board Chair



Bismarck-Mandan MPO

TIP [2026-2029 Amendment

Project Year(s) |2026

Entity Project Federal State Local Total Federal Funding Source

26.6.13 (new) $270,000 $30,000 $0 (Mandan) $300,000

IM (Interstate

NDDOT
Maintenance)

This amendment adds a new project for microsurfacing on [-94 from east of midway to the start of ND 810/Bismarck Expressway (roughly 1.1
miles). The PCN is 24744.

Project Description:

This project is consistent with the Arrive 2050 MTP, specifically with objective 1 of the 'Maintenance' Goal.

Consistency with the
Bismarck-Mandan MPO
Metropolitan
Transportation Plan:

Amendment Approved on by the Bismarck-Mandan MPO Policy Board

W' Bismarck-Mandan MPO Policy Board Chair




BISMARCK-MANDAN MPO  TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM 2026-2029 Page 1 of 4

LEAD
AGENCY

PROJECT FUNDING YEAR 2026
ESTIMATED COST IN DOLLARS

REFERENCE PROJECT DESCRIPTION

NUMBER

TOTAL

FEDERAL

STATE

LOCAL

FEDERAL
PROGRAM
SOURCE

PCN

ESTIMATED
CONSTRUCTION
YEAR

AMENDMENT/
MODIFICATION
(Date)

BISMARGK

26-1:04

fety— B K 19th Stand Cent

¥
{49th St and-Cent i o th-tura- )

¥

{Recenstructtheeast/westand th-turn-lanesto remove the existing-negative effset; signal- work)-

BISMARCK

26.1.02

*Urban Roads - Bismarck S Washington St
(Burleigh Ave to drainage ditch, and Burleigh Ave from S Washington St to Boston Dr)
(Widening from 2 to 3 lanes, Reconstruction)

MANDAN

26.4.01

$1:433,525

$4:160,152

$273;373
{Bismarek)

HEUY

A

Amendment
Moved to 2025, 25-28 TIP
(DECEMBER 2025)

$18,510,930

$2,177,455 in
$2,322,545
FY 2025

$14,010,930
(Bismarck)

NHU

23859

2024

Transportation Alternatives - Mandan High School Trail
(8th Ave NW from 24th St NW to 27th St NW)
(Pedestrian Trail Construction)

MANDAN

26.4.02

$484,213

$391,874

$0

$92,339
(Mandan)

TAU

24407

2026

Urban Grants Project - Mandan Downtown (Phase 1)

(1st StNW from 6th Ave NW to 4th Ave NW, 5th Ave NW from 1st ST NW to 2nd St NW, &
4th Ave NW from Main St to 2nd St NW)

(Reconstruction, with beautification elements, storm sewer, sidewalks, and LED lighting)

NDDOT

26.6.02

$4,461,410

$2,356,000

$0

$2,105,410
(Mandan)

UGP-CPU

24136

NA

MPORural - 1-94
(East of 161 Interchange to east of Menoken Interchange, westbound)
(Fencing, PCC Pave, related to 25.6.09)

$31,971,081

$28,773,973

$3,197,108

$0
(Burleigh)

22958

NA

NDDOT

26.6.03

Urban Regional - Bismarck Expressway
(Main Ave to end of asphalt)
(Microsurfacing, pavement marking)

NDDOT

26.6.04

$129,612

$104,895

$11,756

$12,961
(Bismarck)

24403

NA

Urban Regional - Bismarck Expressway
(12th St to Main Ave)
(Microsurfacing, pavement marking)

NDDOT

26.6.05

$1,492,938

$1,208,235

$135,409

$149,294
(Bismarck)

24404

NA

Urban Regional - Bismarck ND 1804
(Bismarck Expressway to 48th Ave SE)
(Microsurfacing, pavement marking)

NDDOT

26.6.07

$2,173,510

$1,759,022

$197,137

$217,351
(Bismarck)

24405

NA

Bridge - I-94
(2 miles west of US 83 N)
(Approach Slabs, Spall Repair, Expansion Joint Modifications)

NDDOT

26.6.08

$520,000

$468,000

$52,000

$0
(Bismarck)

23769

NA

Bridge - I-94
(5 miles east of ND 25, eastbound)
(Structure Repair)

NDDOT

26.6.09

$500,000

$450,000

$50,000

$0
(Mandan)

NA

Bridge - I-94
(5 miles east of ND 25, westbound)
(Structure Repair)

NDDOT

26.6.10

$500,000

$450,000

$50,000

$0
(Mandan)

NA

MPORural - ND 1804
(Various locations along ND 1804)
(Culvert Rehab)

$775,000

$627,207

$147,793

$0
(Multiple)

NA

NDDOT

26.6.11

MPORural - Statewide ITS equipment
(Statewide ITS project including 3 locations along 1-94 within the MPO area)
(ITS equipment maintenance, road weather-DMS & ESS)

NDDOT

26.6.12

$1,235,635

$1,000,000

$235,635

$0
(Multiple)

24565

NA

Rural - -94
(East of Midway to east of Junction US 83)
(Microsurfacing)

$1,750,000

$1,575,000

$175,000

$0
(Bismarck)

24743

NA

Amendment
New Project
(DECEMBER 2025)

NDDOT

26.6.13

Rural - -94
(East of Midway to ND 810/Expressway)
(Microsurfacing)

$300,000

$270,000

$30,000

$0
(Mandan)

24744

NA

Amendment
New Project
(DECEMBER 2025)

NDDOT

26.6.14

Urban Regional - Bismarck Expressway
(Expressway Bridge east 1 mile on Expressway/ND 810)
(Microsurfacing)

$196,000

$158,000

$18,000

$20,000
(Bismarck)

24745

NA

Amendment
New Project
(DECEMBER 2025)

NDDOT

26.6.15

Rural - Interstate Ave
(Bismarck Interstate Ave E)
(Right of Way preliminary engineering work by old K-Mart)

$25,000

$22,500

$2,500

$0
(Bismarck)

NH

24731

NA

Amendment
New Project
(DECEMBER 2025)

LINCOLN
PARK
DISTRICT

26.7.01

Transportation Alternatives - 66th St SE
(66th St SE from Santeee Rd to just south of Humbert Rd)
(New gravel pathway with ADA compliant crossings)

$129,907

$103,840

$0

$25,967
(LPD)

NA

* Represents an "Expansion” project. An expansion project is focused on improving traffic flow through efforts such as: adding through lanes or tur lanes; new

Pending Availability of Federal Funds
MPO project area extent is larger than the MPO area. Costs have not been prorated.

upgrading an
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LEAD
AGENCY

PROJECT FUNDING YEAR 2027

ESTIMATED COST IN DOLLARS

REFERENCE PROJECT DESCRIPTION

NUMBER

TOTAL

FEDERAL

STATE

LOCAL

FEDERAL
PROGRAM
SOURCE

PCN

ESTIMATED
CONSTRUCTION
YEAR

AMENDMENT/
MODIFICATION
(Date)

BISMARCK

27.1.01

Safety - Bismarck S Washington St
(S Washington St and W Bowen Ave Intersection)
(Remove existing traffic signal, install raised median island & RRFB crossing)

BISMARCK

27.1.02

$140,000

$126,000

$0

$14,000
(Bismarck)

HEU

24625

NA

*Urban Grants Project - Bismarck Front Ave, 3rd St, and 5th St

(Front Ave from Mandan St to 9th St, 3rd St from Front Ave to Main Ave, 5th St from Bowen Ave to Main Ave)
(Mill & Overlay, curb, gutter, & sidewalk repairs, ADA ramps, pavement markings, LED lighting, street trees,
bike racks, traffic signal improvements, signing, curb extensions, & bus shelter pads)

BISMARCK

27.1.03

$3,056,000

$1,610,000

$0

$1,446,000
(Bismarck)

UGP-CPU

24127

NA

Transportation Alternatives - Sunrise Trail
(East Century Ave to Sunrise Park)
(New trail connection with drainageway crossing, Bismarck Parks & Rec is also partnering on project)

MANDAN

27.4.01

$591,800

$478,944

$118,360
(Bismarck)

TAU

NA

Transportation Alternatives - 3rd St SE
(6th Ave SE to 3rd Ave SE)
(Sidewalk Installation)

MANDAN

27.4.02

$254,689

$206,120

$0

$48,569
(Mandan)

TAU

NA

Urban Roads - Mandan 8th Ave NW and 27th St N
(8th Ave NW from 24th St NW to 27th St N, and 27th St from 8th Ave to ND 1806)
(Reconstruction)

$5,000,000

$4,000,000

$0

$1,000,000
(Mandan)

su

24440

NA

NDDOT

27.6.01

MPORural - ND 1806
(From 1-94 north approximately 10.845 miles)
(Chip Seal Coat)

$650,913

$526,784

$124,129

$0
(Morton)

NH

NA

NDDOT

27.6.02

Urban Regional - Bismarck 7th St/ 9th St
(7th St from Broadway Ave to Front Ave, 9th St from Main Ave to Front Ave)
(CPR, Grinding, Curb Ramps)

$1,674,952

$1,355,539

$151,918

$167,495
(Bismarck)

NHU

23743

NA

NDDOT

27.6.03

Urban Regional - Bismarck State St (tied to 27.6.04)
(7th St to Divide Ave)
(CPR, Grinding, Curb Ramps)

$1,485,702

$1,202,379

$114,725

$168,598
(Bismarck)

NHU-SU

23742

NA

NDDOT

27.6.04

Urban Roads - Bismarck Boulevard Ave (tied to 27.6.03)
(6th St to 7th St)
(CPR, Grinding, Curb Ramps)

$329,852

$266,949

$0

$62,903
(Bismarck)

su

23747

NA

NDDOT

27.6.05

Urban Regional - Mandan ND 1806
(3rd St SE to 19th St SE)
(Mill & Overlay)

$2,187,846

$1,770,623

$198,438

$218,785
(Mandan)

NHU

24230

NA

NDDOT

27.6.06

Bridge - I-94
(4 miles west of US 83 N)
(Spall Repair, Structure/Incidentals)

$27,040

$24,336

$2,704

$0
(Mandan)

NA

NDDOT

27.6.07

*Safety - Bismarck Expressway & Main Ave
(Bismarck Expressway & East Main Ave Intersection)
(Construction of north & southbound right turn lanes, traffic signal & lighting improvements)

NDDOT

27.6.08

$934,000

$841,000

$0

$93,000
(Bismarck)

HEU

NA

Urban Regional - Bismarck 7th St and 9th St
(7th St from Expressway to Front Ave and Broadway Ave to Blvd Ave, 9th St from Blvd to Broadway)
(Microsurfacing, pavement marking)

NDDOT

27.6.09

$814,000

$658,770

$73,830

$81,400
(Bismarck)

NHU

24406

NA

Urban Regional - Bismarck 9th St
(Bismarck Expressway to Front Ave)
(Microsurfacing, pavement marking)

NDDOT

27.6.10

$163,213

$132,088

$14,804

$16,321
(Bismarck)

NHU

24402

NA

Bridge - 1-94B
(2 miles east of Mandan, ramp next to Memorial Highway Interchange)
(Structure Paint)

$175,479

$157,931

$17,548

$0
(Mandan)

NH

23898

NA

NDDOT

27.6.11

Bridge - I-194
(1 mile southeast of Junction 194, Memorial Highway Interchange, East Bound)
(Structure Paint, Structure ltems)

NDDOT

27.6.12

$497,190

$447,471

$49,719

$0
(Mandan)

NH

23898

NA

Bridge - I-194
(1 mile southeast of Junction 194, Memorial Highway Interchange, West Bound)
(Structure Paint, Structure Items)

NDDOT

27.6.13

$497,190

$447,471

$49,719

$0
(Mandan)

NH

23898

NA

Bridge - I-194
(Burlington Northern RR Overhead Separation)
(Structure Paint, Structure Items, Spall Repairs)

NDDOT

27.6.14

$292,465

$263,218

$29,247

$0
(Mandan)

23898

NA

Bridge - I-94
(5 miles west of US 83 N, East Bound)
(Structure Repair)

NDDOT

27.6.15

$312,000

$280,800

$31,200

$0
(Mandan)

NA

Bridge - I-94
(5 miles west of US 83 N, West Bound)
(Structure Repair)

NDDOT

27.6.16

$312,000

$280,800

$31,200

$0
(Mandan)

NA

Bridge - I-94
(3 miles west of US 83 N)
(Structure Repair)

NDDOT

27.6.17

$312,000

$280,800

$31,200

$0
(Mandan)

NA

Bridge - -94B
(Memorial Bridge between Bismarck and Mandan)
(Deck Overlay, Structure Paint, Joint Repair, Structural Incidentals, Rdwy Expansion, Surface Finish, etc)

$6,500,000

$5,260,450

$589,550

$650,000
Bismarck/Mandan

NH

22902

NA

* Represents an "Expansion” project. An expansion project is focused on improving traffic flow through efforts such as: adding through lanes or tur lanes; new upgrading an
Pending Availability of Federal Funds
MPO project area extent is larger than the MPO area. Costs have not been prorated.




BISMARCK-MANDAN MPO

TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM 2026-2029 Page 3 of 4

PROJECT FUNDING YEAR 2028

ESTIMATED COST IN DOLLARS

FEDERAL ESTIMATED AMENDMENT/
LEAD REFERENCE PROJECT DESCRIPTION TOTAL FEDERAL STATE LOCAL PROGRAM PCN CONSTRUCTION MODIFICATION

AGENCY NUMBER SOURCE YEAR (Date)

Safety - I-94 Eastbound Ramp
BISMARCK 28.1.01 (1-94 EB Ramp/Schafer St and Divide Ave/Tyler Parkway Intersection) $80,000 $72,000 $0 $8,000 HEU 24626 NA
(Pavement markings, signage, left-turn lane realignment, signal replacement) (Bismarck)
Urban Roads - Bismarck S 12th St and Burleigh Ave
BISMARCK 28.1.02 (12th St from Santa Fe Ave to Burleigh Ave, and Burleigh Ave from Tavis Rd to Washington St) $942,000 $753,600 $0 $188,400 Su 24439 NA

(Mill & Overlay) (Bismarck)
Safety - Yegen Road/University Dr

NDDOT 28.6.01 (Yegen Rd and University Dr/ND 1804 Intersection) $165,000 $148,500 $0 $16,500 HEN NA
(Install Intersection Lighting) (Bismarck)
Urban Regional - Bismarck Expy

NDDOT 28.6.02 (Washington St to 26th St) $5,422,000 $4,388,025 $491,775 $542,200 NHU 23741 NA
(Traffic Signals, planned to be constructed with 28.6.03) (Bismarck)
Urban Roads - Bismarck Washington St

NDDOT 28.6.03 (S Washington St and Denver Ave) $678,000 $548,705 $0 $129,295 NHU 23741 NA
(Traffic Signals, planned to be constructed with 28.6.02) (Bismarck)
Bridge - 1-94

NDDOT 28.6.04 (1 mile east of US 83 North, RR Hay Creek, West Bound) $394,779 $355,301 $39,478 $0 M 22644 NA
(Structure Paint) (Bismarck)
Bridge - 1-94

NDDOT 28.6.05 (1 mile east of US 83 North, RR Hay Creek, East Bound) $394,779 $355,301 $39,478 $0 M 22644 NA
(Structure Paint) (Bismarck)
Bridge - 1-94

NDDOT 28.6.06 (6 miles east of ND 25, Collins Ave Overpass, East Bound) $328,984 $296,086 $32,898 $0 M 22644 NA
(Structure Paint) (Mandan)
Bridge - 1-94

NDDOT 28.6.07 (6 miles east of ND 25, Collins Ave Overpass, West Bound) $328,984 $296,086 $32,898 $0 M 22644 NA
(Structure Paint) (Mandan)
Bridge - 1-94

NDDOT 28.6.08 (5 miles west of US 83 North, Mandan Ave/Refinery Road Interchange, East Bound) $328,984 $296,086 $32,898 $0 M 22644 NA
(Structure Paint) (Mandan)
Bridge - 1-94

NDDOT 28.6.09 (5 miles west of US 83 North, Mandan Ave/Refinery Road Interchange, West Bound) $328,984 $296,086 $32,898 $0 M 22644 NA
(Structure Paint) (Mandan)
Bridge - 1-94

NDDOT 28.6.10 (5 miles west of US 83 North, Mandan Ave/Refinery Road Interchange, West Bound) $146,232 $131,609 $14,623 $0 M NA
(Structure Paint) (Mandan)
Bridge - 1-94

NDDOT 28.6.11 (5 miles west of US 83 North, Mandan Ave/Refinery Road Interchange, East Bound) $146,232 $131,609 $14,623 $0 M NA
(Structure Paint) (Mandan)
Bridge - 1-94

NDDOT 28.6.12 (3 miles west of US 83 North, East Bound) $324,480 $292,032 $32,448 $0 M NA
(Structure Paint) (Mandan)

* Represents an "Expansion” project. An expansion project is focused on improving traffic flow through efforts such as: adding through lanes or tumn lanes; new upgrading an toa or

Pending Availability of Federal Funds
MPO project area extent is larger than the MPO area. Costs have not been prorated.
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LEAD
AGENCY

REFERENCE PROJECT DESCRIPTION

NUMBER

PROJECT FUNDING YEAR 2029

ESTIMATED COST IN DOLLARS

TOTAL

FEDERAL

STATE

LOCAL

FEDERAL
PROGRAM
SOURCE

PCN

ESTIMATED
CONSTRUCTION
YEAR

AMENDMENT/
MODIFICATION
(Date)

BISMARCK

29.1.01

*Safety - Bismarck Lincoln Rd & Yegen Rd
(Lincoln Rd & Yegen Rd Intersection)
(Construction of a Roundabout)

$3,000,000

$2,700,000

$0

$300,000

(Bismarck)

HEU

NA

MANDAN

29.4.01

*AUrban Roads - Mandan Old Red Trail
(40th Ave NW to 56th Ave NW)
(Reconstruction)

$5,650,000

$4,520,000

$0

$1,130,000

(Mandan)

su

24025

NA

MANDAN

29.4.02

Urban Regional - Mandan ND 1806
(ND 1806/6th Ave NE Railroad Underpass)
(Drainage Improvements)

NDDOT

29.6.01

$5,650,000

$4,572,545

$512,455

$565,000

(Mandan)

su

24438

NA

Urban Regional - Mandan |-94B
(W Urban Limit to ND 6)
(Selective Grading, Widening)

NDDOT

29.6.02

$1,593,594

$1,434,235

$159,359

(Mandan)

$0

NA

Rural - Mandan 1-94
(Junction OId 10 to W Urban Limit)
(Selective Grading, Widening)

NDDOT

29.6.03

$7,129,719

$6,416,747

$712,972

(Mandan)

$0

NA

MPORural - US 83
(57th Ave NW to Wilton, northbound)
(Chip Seal Coat)

$1,294,931

$1,047,988

$246,943

(Bis/Burl)

$0

NH

NA

NDDOT

29.6.04

MPORural - US 83
(57th Ave NW to Wilton, southbound)
(Chip Seal Coat)

$1,295,010

$1,048,052

$246,958

(Bis/Burl)

$0

NH

NA

NDDOT

29.6.05

MPORural - ND 6
(Junction 21 to Heart River, Mandan)
(Chip Seal Coat)

$1,600,121

$1,294,978

$305,143

(Morton)

$0

ss

NA

NDDOT

29.6.06

MPORural - ND 25
(Junction I-94 north to Junction 48-Center)
(Chip Seal Coat)

$1,868,920

$1,5612,517

$356,403

(Morton)

$0

ss

NA

NDDOT

29.6.07

YPORural - ND 1806
(Near Fort Rice north to Mandan Limits)
(Chip Seal Coat)

$1,762,848

$1,426,673

$336,175

(Man/Mort)

$0

ss

NA

BISMARCK

29.6.08

Urban Regional - Bismarck 7th St & 9th St

(Intersections of 7th St/Boulevard Ave & 9th St/Boulevard Ave) $1,186,210

(Traffic Signals)

$960,000

$107,589

$118,621

(Bismarck)

NA

* Represents an "Expansion” project. An expansion project is focused on improving traffic flow through efforts such as: adding through lanes or tur lanes; new upgrading an ion to a or
Pending Availability of Federal Funds
MPO project area extent is larger than the MPO area. Costs have not been prorated.




Entity

Bismarck-Mandan MPO

TIP [2026-2029 Amendment

Project Year(s) (2026

Project Federal State Local Total Federal Funding Source

NDDOT

26.6.14 (new) $158,000 $18,000 $20,000 (Bismarck) $196,000 NHU (Urban Regional)

Project Description:

Consistency.with the
Bismarck-Mandan M
Metropolitan

Transportation Plan:

This amendment adds a new project for microsurfacing on Bismarck Expressway from the Expressway Bridge east for 0.9 miles. The PCN is

24745.

This project is consistent with the Arrive 2050 MTP, specifically with objective 1 of the 'Maintenance' Goal.

PO

Amendment Approved on by the Bismarck-Mandan MPO Policy Board

41%—-1/)/7/7

/M‘M Bismarck-Mandan MPO Policy Board Chair




Bismarck-Mandan MPO

TIP |2026-2029 Amendment

Project Year(s) |2026

Entity Project Federal State Local Total Federal Funding Source

$25,000 NH (National Highway

NDDOT 26.6.15 (new) $22,500 $2,500 $0 (Bismarck)
System, State Project)

This amendment adds a new project for Right of Way evaluation/preliminary engineering next to the old K-Mart on Interstate Ave E (0.1
miles). The PCN is 24731.

Project Description:

This project is consistent with the Arrive 2050 MTP, specifically with objective 1 of the 'Maintenance' Goal.

Consistency with the
Bismarck-Mandan MPO
Metropolitan
Transportation Plan:

Amendment Approved on by the Bismarck-Mandan MPO Policy Board

Z 2
_,%W Bismarck-Mandan MPO Policy Board Chair
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